
Fri, Aug. 31	 vs. Southern N.H.               W, 1-0
Sun, Sept. 2	 vs. American Int’l      L, 1-0 2 OT
Thu, Sept. 6	 at Adelphi                               PPD         
Wed, Sept. 12	 WILMINGTON	                W, 2-1
Sat, Sept. 15	 at STAC*                              W, 2-0
Wed, Sept. 19	 LE MOYNE                         W, 2-1
Sat, Sept. 22	 BRIDGEPORT*                  W, 2-1 
Mon, Sept. 24	 at Holy Family               Cancelled
Wed, Sept. 26	 GOLDEY-BEACOM         12 PM
Sat, Sept. 29	 at Queens*		   1 PM
Wed, Oct. 3	 DAEMEN*	                12 PM
Sat, Oct. 6	 at Molloy*	                  3 PM
Wed, Oct. 10	 at Southern Conn. St.           7 PM
Sat, Oct. 13	 LIU POST*	                12 PM
Wed, Oct. 17	 at Roberts Wesleyan*           5 PM
Sat, Oct. 20	 NYIT*   		                12 PM
Sat, Oct. 27	 LINCOLN*                          12 PM

		  *ECC Game
		  Home Games CAPS

 2018 Schedule/Results GOLDEY-BEACOM COLLEGE at  

No. 6 MERCY COLLEGE

                           	               GOLDEY-BEACOM             2018 Statistics                     MERCY
             	                      	               8-1   		              Record	                             5-1                      
               	            	    	 31        	                      Goals Scored		   9
                 	              	  	 11		        Goals Against		   4
              		       		  16.2                           Shots Per Game	             12.5
               	        		  34		        Corners Kicks	               25
               	  		  21	                            Assists		                 6	
                  	    		  3 (3-0) 	                  Cards (Yellow-Red)                 4 (4-0)

Contact: Kyle Goodhart, Sports Information Director	 Tel: 914-674-7890 | Email: kgoodhart@mercy.edu

TODAY’S MATCHUPS

Wednesday,  Sept. 26 | 12 p.m. | 555 Broadway, Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. 10522

KEY CONTRIBUTORS
							                    2018 Statistics		       	       
Pos.	 #      Player		  Ht	      Yr.    GP-GS     MIN        G             A           PTS       SOG                                                   
GK	  00     Melissa Torres	 5-6	      So.	 6-6        556:31	 0.65 GAA .867 SV PCT 5-1 Record
M	   5      Destiny Guerra	 5-7	      Sr.	 6-2	  194		  1	 1	 1  			                   
M        	   6      Jessica Hoyt		 5-3	      Fr.	 6-0	  232				  
M	   7      Fernanda Castro	 4-11	      Fr.	 6-1	  350				    1
M	   8      Anicia Reyes	 5-2	      Fr.	 6-5	  358	 3		  6	 7
M	   9      RaeAnn Ioannou	 5-7	      Sr.	 6-1	  226	 1		  2	 1
B	 11      Sydney Cooper	 5-5	      Fr.	 6-6	  525				    1		
B	 12      Rebecca Conway	 5-5	      Sr.	 6-6	  557				  
B	 15      Kendall Wright	 5-2	      Sr.	 6-6	  378				  
M	 17      Claudia McKail	 5-6	      Fr.	 6-3	  237	 1	 1	 3	 4	
M	 18      Corinna Ferrante	 5-4	      Sr.	 6-5	  336		  1	 1	 2
B	 19      Casey Shimborske	 5-5	      So.	 4-2	  178				  
M	 20      Jessica Brandt	 5-2	      Jr.	 6-6	  373		  1	 1	 2
M	 21      Natalia Elizarraras	 5-4	      Jr.	 6-6	  364		  1	 1	 1
M	 22      Mackenzie Warner	 5-4	      Jr.	 5-0	  134				    3
F	 23      Juliana Conforti	 5-6	      Fr.	 6-2	  271	 1		  2	 1
F	 24      Haley Noble	 6-0	      Sr.	 5-3	  270	 2	 1	 5	 5
B	 25      Trista Seara		 5-9	      Jr.	 6-6	  468	 1		  2	 5

Quick Facts:				                 		    555 Broadway
           						      Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
Founded: 1950					               Tel: 914-674-7220
Enrollment: 10,099				             Fax: 914-674-7561
Colors: Blue and White
Conference: East Coast Conference
President: Timothy L. Hall
Director of Athletics: Matt Kilcullen, Jr.
Faculty Athletics Representative: Dr. Astrid Mel

www.MercyAthletics.com
Twitter: @MercyMavericks | Facebook: Mercy Mavericks

Youtube: Mercy Mavericks

     



No.	 Name		  Yr.	 Pos.		  Ht.	 Hometown/Previous School
00	 Melissa Torres	 So. 	 GK		  5-6	 La Mirada, Calif./La Mirada
1	 Veronica Scruggs	 Fr.	 GK		  5-3	 Bethpage, N.Y./Bethpage
4	 Taylor Roach	 Jr.	 M		  5-11	 Tracy, Calif./BMCC
5	 Destiny Guerra	 Sr.	 M		  5-7	 Simi Valley, Calif./Highline College
6	 Jessica Hoyt	 Fr.	 M/B		  5-3	 Kings Park, N.Y./Kings Park
7	 Fernanda Castro	 Fr.	 M		  4-11	 San Diego, Calif./Bonita Vista
8	 Anicia Reyes	 Fr.	 M		  5-2	 San Diego, Calif./Santana
9	 RaeAnn Ioannou	 Sr.	 M		  5-7	 Bethpage, N.Y./Plainedge
11	 Sydney Cooper	 Fr.	 B		  5-5	 Long Beach, Calif./Los Alamitos
12	 Rebecca Conway	 Sr.	 B		  5-5	 Lindenhurst, N.Y./Lindenhurst
14	 Kaitlyn Denning	 So. 	 M		  5-4	 Peoria, Ariz./Mountain Ridge
15	 Kendall Wright	 Sr. 	 B		  5-2	 Mission Viejo, Calif./Mission Viejo
17	 Claudia McKail	 Fr.	 M		  5-6	 Santa Clarita, Calif./Canyon
18	 Corinna Ferrante	 Sr. 	 M		  5-4	 Patchogue, N.Y./Patchogue-Medford
19	 Casey Shimborske	 So. 	 B		  5-5	 Farmingdale, N.Y./Farmingdale
20	 Jessica Brandt	 Jr. 	 M		  5-2	 Folsom, Calif./Folsom
21	 Natalia Elizarraras	 Jr.	 M		  5-4	 Whittier, Calif./Los Altos
22	 Mackenzie Warner	 Jr.	 M		  5-4	 Athens, Pa./Corning CC
23	 Juliana Conforti	 Fr.	 F/M		  5-6	 Northport, N.Y./Northport
24	 Haley Noble	 Sr. 	 F		  6-0	 Torrance, Calif./Torrance
25	 Trista Seara		 Jr.	 B		  5-9	 Lindenhurst, N.Y./Lindenhurst

Head Coach: Jim O’Brien (Southern Connecticut State ‘92/’10), First Season
Assistant Coaches: Danny Leon Jr., Gianna Jennosa, Heidi Serna, JP Arenas

Mercy’s record when:
Home:		  3-0-0
Away:	 1-0-0
Neutral:			           1-1-0
Scoring: 	
Zero Goals:		  0-1-0
1:			   1-0-0
2:		  4-0-0
3 or more:		  0-0-0
Allowing: 	
Zero Goals		  2-0-0
1:		  3-1-0
2:			   0-0-0
3 or more:	                              0-0
Scoring first:		  4-0-0
Opponent scores first:	 1-1-0
Leading after 1st Half:	 2-0-0
Trailing after 1st Half:	 1-0-0
Tied after 1st Half:		  2-1-0
In overtime:		  0-1-0
Game decided by:	
0 goal:	 0-0-0
1 goal:		  4-1-0
2 goals:			   1-0-0
3 or more goals:		  0-0-0
Outshooting opponent:	 3-1-0
Outshot by opponent:	 0-0-0
Shots are equal:	                          2-0-0
Taking more corners:	 3-1-0
Opponent takes more corners:           2-0
Corners are equal:		  0-0-0

ECC rankings (as of 9/23):
                    
SV PCT
Torres  .867  1st

Mercy in the national rankings:	 Preseason	 W1	 W2	 W3	 W4	 W5	 W6	 W7	 W8	 W9	
			        	        3		    6	   8	  8						       	
	

ECC Standings (as of 9/23)
	            Overall	   Conference
1. Mercy	 5-1	           2-0

2. NYIT	 6-2	           2-0

3. Queens	 1-4-1	           1-0-1
 
4. Daemen	 4-4	              2-1

5. LIU Post	 4-2	           1-1
   
6. STAC	 3-2-1  	           1-1-1

7. Bridgeport	 3-3	           1-1

8. Roberts	 2-4-2	           1-2
    Wesleyan

9. Molloy	 1-4-1	           0-2

10. Lincoln	 0-7	           0-3

National rankings:


